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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

1911-12.
Under Special Acts ol the Legislature—continued.

Motueka Harbour Board Act, 1905—Subsidy payable to Board
£

500

The Queen's Scholarships Act, 1906—
Grants for Scholarships 88

Appropriation Act, 1910—
Subsidies payable to Local Authorities 109 ,000

Givil Service Act, 1908—
Pensions. Compensation, and Gratuities under Civil Service Act, 1908 40 ,000

Education Act, 1908—
Education Boards—

Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions on account of District
High Schools 1,500

Manual and Technical Instruction—Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions 6,000
National Scholarships—

Grauts for scholarships 6 ,000

Secondary Schools—Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions ... 500

Fire Brigades Act, 1908 -Subsidies payable I ,300

High Commissioner Act, 1908—
Salary of High Commissioner 2,000

Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Acts, 1909, 1910—
Subsidies payable 160 ,000

industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908—
Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court 2,800

Judicature Act, 1908—
Superannuation Allowances 1,133

Land Act, 1908—
"Thirds" and' 1 Fourths"—

Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Accounts 30 ,474
Timber and Flax Royalties—

One-balf of Timber and Flax Royalties payable to local authorities 7,632
National Endowment Residue—For Education purposes ... ... £43,656

For Old-age Pensions ... ... 18,709
62 ,365

Legislature Act, 1908—Payment to Members of both Houses 29 ,400

Legislative Officers' Salaries—
Legislative Council—

Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk-Assistant

House of Representatives—
Speaker ... ... . j
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk-Assistant ... ... ... j

600
300
650
450

800
500
650
450


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

