Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

		•		I
The day Succial Aster of the Taginlatu		mainand		1911–12
Under Special Acts of the Legislatu	II.A	mumwea.		
<i>Motueka Harbour Board Act</i> , 1905– Subsidy payable to Board				£ 500
<i>l'he Queen's Scholarships Act</i> , 1906— Grants for Scholarships				88
Appropriation Act, 1910— Subsidies pavable to Local Authorities	•••	•••		109 ,000
<i>livil Service Act</i> , 1908 Pensions. Compensation. and Gratuities under Civil Serv	vice Ac	t, 1908		40 ,000
Education Act, 1908—				
Education Boards- Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contribution	is on a	ceount of	f District	
High Schools	•••	•••	•••	1 ,500
Manual and Technical Instruction— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions	·•·	· • ·		6 ,000
National Scholarships Grants for scholarships	·•·	· • ·		6 ,000
Secondary Schools— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions				500
Fire Brigades Act, 1908 – Subsidies payable	· • •	•••	•••	1 ,300
High Commissioner Act, 1908- Salary of High Commissioner	•••			2 ,000
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Acts, 1909, 1910– Subsidies payable	•••			1 60 , 000
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908— Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Cour	t		• •	2 ,800
Tudicature Act, 1908– Superannuation Allowances	· •			1 ,138
Land Act, 1908— "Thirds" and "Fourths"— Proportion payable to Local Bodies and to Deposit Ac	counts	•••		30 ,474
Timber and Flax Royalties One-half of Timber and Flax Royalties payable to locs	ıl autbo	orities	••	7 ,632
National Endowment Residue-				
For Education purposes For Old-age Pensions	•••	•••	£43,656 18,709	40.00
Legislature Act, 1908— Payment to Members of both Houses		•••	- <u></u> ,	62 ,365 29 ,400
Legislative Officers' Sularies- Legislative Council-				,
Speaker		•••	•••	600
Chairman of Committees Clerk		. •	•••	300
Clerk-Assistant	· • ·	•••	·••	65(45(
House of Representatives-				:
Speaker - Chairman of Committeer	•••	•••	· • - • -	800 500
Clerk			•••	65 0
Clerk-Assistant				450